Annual After Prom Sponsored by LONG REACH HIGH SCHOOL PTSA April 30-May 1, 2022 10:00pm-1:00am

Information and Guidelines - Parents and Students: Read carefully and copy for future reference, as this form will be turned in with ticket purchase.

After Prom (AP) General Information:

AP will be held at Bowlero Normandy, 8419 Baltimore National Pike, Ellicott City, MD 21043.

• This event is an alcohol-free/tobacco-free/drug-free celebration full of fun activities following the LRHS Prom.

• The \$10 ticket price includes bowling (including glow-in-the-dark bowling), video games (every student will receive a \$10 20-credit arcade card for games and the photo booth), hanging out in the lounge, playing pool, and eating. There will also be door prizes and raffled prizes.

• Students have the choice of providing their own transportation from Prom to AP or taking the LR PTSA provided buses. Students may NOT pay to ride the bus at Prom – they can only ride it if consent is given below. Parents will need to provide transportation home from this event by 1AM. If not there by 1AM, we will call parents.

After Prom Rules & Guidelines:

• NO ALCOHOL, NO DRUGS AND NO SMOKING (INCLUDING E-CIGARETTES) ARE ALLOWED. If a student or guest exhibits any signs of usage of said items, the parent/guardian will be called to pick up the student and/or guest.

- Appropriate behavior is expected at all times.
- Check-in begins at 10:00pm and ends at 11:00pm. NO student will be admitted after 11:00pm.
- Picture ID (school ID or driver's license) and your paper ticket are required for entry to After Prom.
- Guests must arrive to After Prom with their Long Reach HS student host, and have already submitted this consent form.

• Participants are encouraged to come directly from Prom to After Prom. • Changing areas and a secured Clothing/Bag Check area are available at Bowlero.

• All bags will be inspected prior to entry and must be stored in Clothing/Bag check during the event. No liquids of any kind may be brought in (e.g., perfume, beverages, etc.).

• After Prom is not a lock-in. All participants are encouraged not to leave the event prior to 12:15am. Once checked out, students will not be permitted to re-enter the party.

• Prizes will be drawn from 11:15pm to 12:30am. YOU MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!

PERMISSION FORM AND WAIVER

- Long Reach High School PTSA ("LRHS PTSA") is sponsoring the After Prom to be held after the Long Reach High School Prom on Saturday, April 30, 2022. After Prom is not a school sponsored event. After Prom will be held at Bowlero Normandy beginning at 10:00pm on April 30th and ending at 1:00am on May 1, 2022.
- I permit my child to attend After Prom, sponsored by Long Reach High School PTSA, and utilize the PTSA bus transportation from the Prom to After Prom, if selected.
- I acknowledge that the Long Reach High School Parent Teacher Student Association (PTSA) After Prom and optional PTSA sponsored transportation is an activity/event that involves risks. I hereby assume all the risks of participating in this event. I acknowledge that this Accident Waiver/ Release of Liability form will be used by the holders, sponsors, and organizers of the event and that it will govern my actions and responsibilities at the event, including my travel to and from the event. I hereby agree for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, and assigns as follows:

A. To waive, release and discharge the Long Reach High School PTSA, its directors, officers, volunteers, representatives and agents from any and all liability, loss, cost, claim, damage and cause of action of any kind, including, but not limited to personal injury or property damage resulting from or otherwise in connection with my participation in After Prom; and

B. Indemnify and hold harmless the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from any and all such liabilities or claims made as a result of participation in this event.

We attest and verify that Student is in good health, free from COVID-19 symptoms, and is physically fit and able to participate in this event. In case of illness or accident, permission is granted for emergency treatment to be

administered. It is further understood and agreed that the undersigned will assume full responsibility for any such action, including all costs associated with emergency treatment. We agree, should Student test positive for COVID-19 in the 10 days preceding or following the event, we will contact the noted PTSA representative. If preceding, the student will not attend until permission is granted by the PTSA.

****MEDICAL** - Please note in the below any medical conditions we may need to be aware of. We hereby advise that Student has (or had) the following allergies, medicine reactions or unusual physical condition which should be made known in the event of an emergency (If none, please write none).

We understand that **Student may be photographed** at this event. We agree to allow Student's photo, video or film likeness to be used for any legitimate purpose by the event holder, producers, sponsors, organizers and assigns. We understand all of the rules and conditions set forth in this Information & Guidelines document and agree to comply with them. This Accident Waiver and Release of Liability shall be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law.

Night of Event Emergency & PTSA After Prom Contact: Stefanie Rye at (410)215-9548

BUS TRANSPORTATION PERMISSION SLIP

• Trip Description: Long Reach High School PTSA will contract with a bus service to provide one-way bus transportation for students of Long Reach High School and their guests from the Prom to the After Prom.

• Date of Transportation: Saturday, April 30, 2022

• Gather/Depart Place and Time: The Merriweather Lakehouse following Prom. Students can start lining up for bus transportation at approximately 9:30pm. LRHS Staff will be checking in students and escorting them to the buses for departure. Each bus will have a minimum of one PTSA chaperone who will ride with the students from Prom to After Prom.

• Return Time and Place: Students will be responsible for their own ride home from Bowlero Normandy at the conclusion of After Prom. Parents will need to provide transportation home from this event by 1AM. If not there by 1AM, we will call parents at the numbers listed below.

• Cost: Included in After Prom ticket sale. Attendees may NOT notify the PTSA that they want to ride the bus the night of Prom. They may only ride the bus if prior parental consent is given on this form.

• The LRHS PTSA, in conjunction with the LRHS Administration and staff, reserve the right to refuse transportation service to any students and/or Prom guest that exhibits behavior inconsistent with HCPSS' Code of Student Conduct, including but not limited to signs of being under the influence of drugs or alcohol.

• Parent/Student/Guest hereby agrees to waive, release and discharge the Long Reach High School PTSA, its directors, officers, volunteers, representatives and agents from any and all liability, loss, cost, claim, damage and cause of action of any kind, including, but limited to personal injury or property damage resulting from or otherwise in connection with the transportation of the student or guest for whom this permission slip is signed.

We hereby certify that we have read this Permission Form and Waiver and fully understand and agree to its content.

Student Name and Date of Birth:	
Student Signature:	
If student is a guest, Name of LRHS student the guest	t is attending with:
Any Medical Conditions (If none, write "NONE"):	
Student WILL / WILL NOT take the bus (circle one)). If WILL, Please call me if my child does not get on the bus: Yes/ No
Parent Name (print):	Parent Signature:
Parent Phone Number:	Date:
Backup Phone Number, if unable to reach you on the	primary number, if needed: